

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.493

TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.02.2019


MEDICAL COLLEGES


493. SHRI JAGDAMBIKA PAL:


             Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is proposing to establish medical colleges in the Railway hospitals and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the courses that will be offered in these medical colleges and the details of the admission process; and

(c) the tentative date by which such proposals will be brought into effect?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) Yes, Madam. Railway intends to start Post Graduate Medical courses at

Railway hospitals having 300 or more beds. The identified hospitals are

(1) B.A.M Central Hospital, Byculla, Central Railway (2) B.R. Singh

Central Hospital, Sealdah, Eastern Railway (3) Central Hospital, New

Delhi, Northern Railway (4) L.N.M.R. Central Hospital, North Eastern

Railway (5) Central Hospital, Maligaon, Northeastern Frontier Railway

(6) Central Hospital, Perambur, Southern Railway (7) Central Hospital,

Lallaguda, South Central Railway (8) Central Hospital, Garden Reach,


Kolkata, South Eastern Railway (9) Divisional Railway, Kharagpur,

South Eastern Railway and (10) J.R. Hospital, Central Hospital, Mumbai,

Western Railway.

(b) & (c) Establishment of colleges, courses to be offered and admission process are decided after the approval of competent authority.

Therefore, no specific date can be fixed, at present.
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